VICTORIA CP SCHOOL
SUMMER HALF TERM DIARY

	Mon 6th June
	Going for Goals Assembly – Infants and Juniors
	am

	Tues 7th June
	WPC Jackson – Keeping Safe – Year 6
Playground Friends Training for Year 5 pupils
	pm
All day

	Weds 8th June
	Ceci Jenkinson to work with Book Shadowers in Year 6 – selected pupils only
	
pm

	Thurs 9th
	Play to Learn Session 1
WPC Jackson – Keeping Safe – Year 4
	

	Fri 10th June
	Parents Day 3
Victoria Football match against St. Peter’s, Rossett (away game )
	am/pm
4pm KO

	Thurs 16th June
	Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 to visit Bolesworth Castle
	All day

	Fri 17th June
	Cancer Research Race for Life – details to be given
	am

	Mon 20th June
	Bikeability Course for Year 6
	

	Weds 22nd June
	Year 1 visit to Seaquarium, Rhyl
	All day

	Fri 24th June
	INSET day – children do not come to school
	

	Tues 28th June
	Year 4 Tesco Farm to Fork Visits
	4JW – 9.30 – 11.30am
4SB – 12.45 – 2.45pm

	Weds 29th June
	Clywedog Transition Day 1
	

	Thurs 30th June
	Common Transfer Day – Year 6 pupils visit their High Schools and classes meet their new teachers
	

	Fri 1st July
	Clywedog Transition Day 3
Reverend Andrew Graham assembly – Foundation Phase
SUMMER FAIR
	
10.15am
5.30 – 8pm

	Tues 5th July
	Victoria against St. Giles – Football match
	4pm

	Weds 6th July
	Little Gems, Nursery and Reception Sports Day
Nant BH – Year 4
Llangollen Eisteddfod Children’s Day – Tocyn Iaith Winning House
	9.30am
Depart 10am
All day

	Thurs 7th July
	Clywedog Choral Festival – Junior Choir to take part
Year 1 & 2 Sports Day
Nant BH – Year 4
	9.15 – 12pm
9.30am

	Fri 8th July
	Nant BH – Year 4
	Return by 2pm

	Mon 11th July
	Annual Reports sent to parents
	

	Tues 12th July
	Junior Sport’s Day
	9.30am

	Weds 13th
	Year 5 Dangerpoint Visit
	All day

	Thurs 14th July
	Junior Sport’s Day Reserve date
Years 1 & 2 to visit CBBC studios, Media City Manchester
	9.30am
All day

	Fri 15th July
	Year 6 Harry Potter Studio Visit

Little Treasures Graduation
	Leave 7am
Home by 7.30pm
10am

	Sun 17th July
	Year 6 Leavers’ Party at Brymbo Social Club – Parent led
	

	Mon 18th July
	Good to be Green treats
Attendance Assemblies
	All day
am

	Tues 19th July
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Leavers’ Service dress rehearsal- Year 1 & 2
Leavers’ Disco for junior pupils
	1.15pm
6.30pm

	Weds 20th July
	Leavers’ Service
BREAK UP FOR THE SUMMER
	9.30am



